CONTENTS

Authors’ note
Acknowledgments
Introduction

Map

Chapter One: Mardamarda
Chapter Two: Karupur

Chapter Three: Kangkushot
Chapter Four: Murrkanya

Chapter Five: Yajilu

Chapter Six: Skull Springs

Chapter Seven: A pound a week
Chapter Eight: Clean right through
Chapter Nine: In for a fight now
Chapter Ten: Too bloody hard
Chapter Eleven: Keepin’ us alive
Chapter Twelve: The split

Chapter Thirteen: Kurilkarra
Chapter Fourteen: Yandeyarra
Chapter Fifteen: Good for the people
Chapter Sixteen: Jinparinya

Chapter Seventeen: Our country is our mother

Epilogue
Nyamal orthography
Notes

vi
vi

vii

22
30
37
43
48
52
61
76
82
95
104
108
118
123
129

132
142
146



